
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

34 

37 

47 

52 

64 

25 

18 

45 

17 

98 

132 

53 

75 

3 

137 

39 

60 

8 

42 

65 

19 

54 

0 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Mason Workman 

Perry Simonds 

Mark Weber 

Steve Sargis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Roy Lopshire 

Michael Lewis 

Ralf Lindow 

Jack Schulz 

Chris W Albin 

William Nick Engels 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

Don Tucker 

Angus Crome 

Brad Lewis 

Christopher William Lynch 

Chuck Mathis 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch III 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

279229 

342032 

223903 

443046 

19811 

66290 

1000 

373965 

49716 

113617 

416957 

309043 

180831_1 

279018 

152511 

267444 

121541_1 

465628 

203677 

458810 

180832_1 

464435 

467521 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Canal Winchester OH 

Lavon TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Frankfort IL 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Blue Springs MO 

Poway CA 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

DAllas TX 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Memphis TN 

Maryville IL 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Peters MO 

St Jacob IL 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OZMT 

DET 

OVR 

Tex 

STL 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

KCR 

SanD 

NEB 

OZMT 

SILR 

Tex 

TEN 

CHA 

MIDS 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

KCR 

STL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Nissan 1200 

Datsun 1200 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Best Tm 

1:07.004 

1:08.528 

1:08.970 

1:09.185 

1:09.893 

1:10.512 

1:10.549 

1:10.770 

1:10.913 

1:10.977 

1:11.371 

1:12.629 

1:13.504 

1:14.031 

1:14.992 

1:15.310 

1:15.413 

1:16.551 

1:16.616 

1:16.803 

1:21.984 

1:36.668 

1:40.728 

Best Speed 

88.651 

86.680 

86.124 

85.857 

84.987 

84.241 

84.197 

83.934 

83.765 

83.689 

83.227 

81.786 

80.812 

80.237 

79.208 

78.874 

78.766 

77.595 

77.529 

77.341 

72.453 

61.447 

58.971 

- 

In Lap 

10 

10 

11 

13 

6 

6 

5 

3 

16 

10 

12 

9 

10 

8 

7 

14 

11 

2 

13 

3 

2 

1 

1 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #5 Transponder not working, no times given 

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:03:57 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:30:14 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 09:30 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

37 

47 

52 

25 

64 

18 

54 

132 

98 

17 

75 

39 

60 

42 

53 

45 

137 

0 

5 

65 

3 

8 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Mason Workman 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Steve Sargis 

Chuck Mathis 

Michael Lewis 

Roy Lopshire 

Steve Smyczek 

Jack Schulz 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

Angus Crome 

Ralf Lindow 

Peter Zekert 

William Nick Engels 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch III 

Brad Lewis 

Chris W Albin 

Don Tucker 

Christopher William Lynch 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Canal Winchester OH 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Frankfort IL 

St Jacob IL 

Poway CA 

Blue Springs MO 

New Berlin WI 

Monett MO 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Maryville IL 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Hts MO 

DAllas TX 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

St. Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Memphis TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OZMT 

DET 

OVR 

STL 

Tex 

BVR 

SILR 

SanD 

KCR 

Milw 

OZMT 

TEN 

CHA 

SILR 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

MIDS 

STL 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

279229 

342032 

223903 

19811 

443046 

66290 

180832_1 

113617 

49716 

373965 

309043 

152511 

267444 

465628 

416957 

1000 

279018 

464435 

467521 

203677 

180831_1 

121541_1 

458810 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX-8 

MG Midget 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Volkswagen Golf 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 1200 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 

1:06.962 

1:08.566 

1:09.001 

1:09.395 

1:10.791 

1:10.284 

1:10.785 

1:11.123 

1:11.386 

1:11.590 

1:10.871 

1:14.289 

1:14.455 

1:15.950 

1:13.471 

1:11.188 

1:12.382 

1:11.980 

1:15.829 

1:14.135 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

14 

21 

21 

20 

7 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

Goodyear 

JANCO 

Carbotech 

AMT Racing Engines 

Goodyear 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

"Corrosion Control Resources 

Automotive Archeologists 

Scott CPA 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

Hoosier 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

Endyn Racing Engines 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Modern Hotrods 

Tuna Safe 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

"LabWare 

Hankook Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars #42 Transponder not working & #5 Transponder stopped working, manual laps given. 
New Track Record (1:10.785) for HP by Steve Sargis & (1:06.962) for EP by Jesse Prather. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:00 pm 
Car #127 HP & #0 GTL moved to last in class for failure to report to impound per GCR 5.93. 
Car #5 GTL moved to last in class for failing SIR stall test per GCR Appendix F, SIR Stall Test 

Printed: 5/30/2020 3:36:26 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

23.340 

Avg. Speed 

86.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.962 

Best Speed 

88.707 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:24:25 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 14:05 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

34 

52 

37 

47 

54 

25 

64 

18 

45 

17 

98 

132 

0 

137 

53 

75 

3 

65 

39 

60 

5 

8 

42 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

6 

6 

4 

7 

7 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Mason Workman 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Chuck Mathis 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Steve Sargis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Roy Lopshire 

Michael Lewis 

Edward Nicholson 

William Nick Engels 

Ralf Lindow 

Jack Schulz 

Chris W Albin 

Brad Lewis 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

James Lynch III 

Don Tucker 

Angus Crome 

Christopher William Lynch 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

223903 

279229 

342032 

180832_1 

19811 

443046 

66290 

1000 

373965 

49716 

113617 

464435 

279018 

416957 

309043 

180831_1 

203677 

152511 

267444 

467521 

121541_1 

465628 

458810 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Canal Winchester OH 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

St Jacob IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Frankfort IL 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Blue Springs MO 

Poway CA 

Kansas City MO 

DAllas TX 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

St. Louis MO 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Memphis TN 

Maryville IL 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OVR 

OZMT 

DET 

SILR 

STL 

Tex 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

KCR 

SanD 

KCR 

Tex 

NEB 

OZMT 

SILR 

STL 

TEN 

CHA 

STL 

MIDS 

SILR 

STL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Datsun 1200 

Overall BestTm 

1:06.962 

1:08.450 

1:08.528 

1:08.733 

1:08.946 

1:09.198 

1:09.893 

1:10.549 

1:10.770 

1:10.871 

1:10.977 

1:11.069 

1:11.980 

1:12.382 

1:12.629 

1:13.504 

1:14.031 

1:14.135 

1:14.455 

1:15.002 

1:15.684 

1:16.551 

1:16.616 

1:21.984 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:33:04 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

47 

34 

25 

18 

132 

37 

0 

137 

75 

39 

5 

42 

64 

54 

53 

98 

65 

45 

17 

3 

60 

8 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Mason Workman 

David Bednarz 

Jesse Prather 

Mark Weber 

Steve Sargis 

Michael Lewis 

Sam Henry 

Edward Nicholson 

William Nick Engels 

Jack Schulz 

Jud Scott 

James Lynch III 

Angus Crome 

Perry Simonds 

Chuck Mathis 

Ralf Lindow 

Roy Lopshire 

Brad Lewis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Chris W Albin 

Vesa Silegren 

Don Tucker 

Christopher William Lynch 

Hometown 

Canal Winchester OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Topeka KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Frankfort IL 

Poway CA 

Republic MO 

Kansas City MO 

DAllas TX 

Monett MO 

La Vergne TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Maryville IL 

Lavon TX 

St Jacob IL 

Bellevue NE 

Blue Springs MO 

St. Louis MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Chattanooga TN 

Memphis TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

KAN 

STL 

BVR 

SanD 

OZMT 

KCR 

Tex 

OZMT 

TEN 

STL 

SILR 

Tex 

SILR 

NEB 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

Milw 

SILR 

CHA 

MIDS 

STL 

Member_ID 

223903 

342032 

275882_1 

19811 

66290 

113617 

279229 

464435 

279018 

309043 

152511 

467521 

465628 

443046 

180832_1 

416957 

49716 

203677 

1000 

373965 

180831_1 

267444 

121541_1 

458810 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

MG Midget 

Mazda 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Golf 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan 1200 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 

1:09.227 

1:08.871 

1:08.294 

1:09.573 

1:10.075 

1:11.736 

1:08.233 

1:12.311 

1:13.580 

1:13.683 

1:15.911 

1:16.952 

1:19.478 

1:11.195 

1:09.491 

1:12.871 

1:12.003 

1:20.511 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

20 

14 

13 

3 

3 

Sponsor 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Goodyear 

Carbotech 

Goodyear 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Endyn Racing Engines 

Automotive Archeologists 

Scott CPA 

Modern Hotrods 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

JANCO 

AMT Racing Engines 

Hoosier 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Tuna Safe 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

"Corrosion Control Resources 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

"LabWare 

Hankook Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:10.075) for HP by Steve Sargis. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:00 pm.  Official Results posted at 5:25 pm. 

Per decision of the SOM, the finishing lap has been moved up 1 full lap 

     due to the checkered flag being shown late. Per GCR 6.10.4 Section C. 

Printed: 5/31/2020 4:29:54 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.120 

Avg. Speed 

69.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.233 

Best Speed 

87.055 

Best Lap by 

37 - Sam Henry 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:13:21 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 14:10 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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